PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
1			lame	Execution Date			
Joseph Charles Epstein				12/16/2009			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΟΑΤΑ						
Name: Poptank Studios, Inc.]		
Street Address:	545 Avenue of the Americas						
Internal Address:	Suite #3R						
City:	New York						
State/Country:	NEW YORK						
Postal Code:	10011						
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number				
Application Number:		12623	2623368				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				83556961		
Fax Number: (650)493-6811							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: (650) 493-9300							
Phone: (650) 493-9300 Email: Ivosburgh@wsgr.com					c		
Correspondent Name: Lydia C. Vosburgh							
Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD							
Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			37615-701.201				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Lydia C. Vosburgh				
Total Attachments: 1 source=Poptank701-2	01Assignment#	#page1	.tif				

MEREAS, the undersigned:	
EPSTEIN, Joseph Charles	
New York, NY	
hereinafter "Inventor(s))," have invented certain new and useful improvements in	TO BE AV THE CUITAR
INTERACTIVE GUITAR GAME DESIGNED FOR LEARNING T	VELAT THE OVIION
 for which a United States patent application is executed on even date herewith; for which Application No. <u>12/623.368</u> was filed on <u>November 20, 2009</u> in the United 1 for which Application No. <u>was filed on in the U.S. Receiving Office of the Patent for which Application No.</u> was filed on <u>in the Patent Office; and/or</u> for which an application was filed upon which a United States Patent issued on <u></u>, as (hereinafter "Application(s)"). 	s U.S. Patent No.
	ess at 545 Avenue of the Americas, Suite #3R, New
York, NY 10011, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desired of dequations, heretofore conceived, made or dis disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the inventions, heretofore conceived, made or dis Inventor(s) (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Inventions"), and in and to any and all patents, in (hereinafter "Petent(s)") thereon granted in the United States, foreign countries, or under any interna-	scovered, whether jointly or severally, by said iventor's certificates and other forms of protection ational convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty.
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged	i by said Inventor(s) to have been received in run nom
said Assignce: 1. Said Inventor(s) do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assigned Inventions, including the right to claim priority to said Inventions; (b) in and to all rights to all Unita applications and Patent(s), including those filed under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Ind applications and Patent(s), including those filed under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Ind otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all Patent(s) granted on said Inver under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, including each and every application which is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said A reexamination, or extensions of any of said Patent(s).	dustrial Property, The Patent Cooperation Treaty or ntions in the United States, in any foreign country, or ation filed and any and all Patent(s) granted on any upplication(s); and (d) in and to each and every reissue,
2. Said Inventor(s) hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to	giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said said Inventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute uting applications for telessuance of any said Patent(s); dings involving said Inventions and any applications as, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, er, that the expense incurred by said Inventor(s) in
3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said A representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventor(s), their respective heirs, legal representation	
4. Said Inventor(s) hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and understanding in conflict herewith.	,
5. Said Inventor(s) hereby request that any Patent(s) issuing in the United States agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued in the name of the Assignee, or its successors and assigns	s, foreign countries, or under any international conventions, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal
representatives and assigns. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed and delivered this instrument	nt to said Assignce as of the dates werten below:
Date: 12-16-1	Joseph Charles Epstern
	Joseph Unaries Epsigni
RECEIVED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEE:	1
Date: 12-16-01 By: 1 Name: Joseph	h Charles Epstein and President

RECORDED: 02/03/2010

PATENT REEL: 023911 FRAME: 0160